
Faro Open 2026
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

02 MAR 2026
City,Country

Faro, POR

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-POR-2026-003
Supervisor 

Poncho Ayala 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 952 JPN  HONDA, Naoya [1]

2 *887 ISR  SYCHEV, Peter

3 *1128 POR  MARQUES, Goncalo

4 1782 NED  DE JAGER, Jesse [12]

5 1164 GER  AMBARZUMJAN, Edison [2]

6 *1780 POR  PEREIRA LOPES, Miguel

7 *1622 POR  LEAL, Rodrigo

8 2104 POR  FREITAS, Jose [15]

9 1207 POR  MARQUES, Diogo [3]

10 2179 POL  MALIRZ, Karol

11 *12 POR  VALDOLEIROS, Guilherme

12 1844 ESP  FORCANO, Ignasi [14]

13 1350 GBR  BEAVEN, James [4]

14 *1798 GBR  DACE, Mason

15 *753 POR  MOLOKOVA FERREIRA, Dino

16 1706 JPN  NAKAMURA, Ren [10]

17 1373 POR  MAIA, Hugo [5]

18 WC POR  BALANCHO, Bernardo

19 *1927 CZE  SANDERS, Oliver

20 1777 ESP  MARTINEZ, Mikel [11]

21 1512 MEX  CERVANTES TOMAS, Ian Lucca [6]

22 WC *2499 POR  SEMEDO, Miguel

23 WC POR  BERNARDO, Martim

24 1580 GBR  HODKIN, Sean [9]

25 1514 ESP  LOPEZ ESCRIBANO, Alejandro [7]

26 *1970 ESP  MARTIN ESPINAR, Adam

27 WC  POLIN, Egor

28 2145 GBR  HIGNETT, Liam [16]

29 1524 POR  BATISTA, Daniel [8]

30 *1009 POR  FARIA, Francisco

31 WC POR  SEVERIN, Gabriel

32 1838 FRA  TAILLEU, Pierre Antoine [13]

Finals

 HONDA, Naoya [1]
 6-0 6-0 

 MARQUES, Goncalo
 6-0 1-6 [10-4] 

 AMBARZUMJAN, Edison [2]
 6-1 2-6 [10-2] 

 LEAL, Rodrigo
 6-2 2-6 [10-8] 

 MALIRZ, Karol
 6-2 7-6(6) 

 FORCANO, Ignasi [14]
 6-4 6-2 

 BEAVEN, James [4]
 6-1 6-1 

 NAKAMURA, Ren [10]
 6-4 6-3 

 MAIA, Hugo [5]
 6-2 6-3 

 SANDERS, Oliver
 7-6(6) 6-4 

 SEMEDO, Miguel
 6-3 6-3 

 HODKIN, Sean [9]
 6-3 6-2 

 LOPEZ ESCRIBANO, Alejandro [7]
 6-1 6-2 

 HIGNETT, Liam [16]
 6-2 6-1 

 BATISTA, Daniel [8]
 6-4 7-6(14) 

 TAILLEU, Pierre Antoine [13]
 6-1 6-1 

Qualifiers

 MARQUES, Goncalo
 5-7 6-3 [16-14] 

 AMBARZUMJAN, Edison [2]
 7-6(5) 7-6(5) 

 FORCANO, Ignasi [14]
 6-3 6-1 

 BEAVEN, James [4]
 7-5 6-4 

 MAIA, Hugo [5]
 6-1 6-1 

 SEMEDO, Miguel
 6-3 6-4 

 LOPEZ ESCRIBANO, Alejandro [7]
 6-1 6-3 

 BATISTA, Daniel [8]
 2-6 6-4 [10-6] 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 HONDA, Naoya
2 AMBARZUMJAN, Edison
3 MARQUES, Diogo
4 BEAVEN, James
5 MAIA, Hugo
6 CERVANTES TOMAS, Ian Lucca
7 LOPEZ ESCRIBANO, Alejandro
8 BATISTA, Daniel

9 HODKIN, Sean
10 NAKAMURA, Ren
11 MARTINEZ, Mikel
12 DE JAGER, Jesse
13 TAILLEU, Pierre Antoine
14 FORCANO, Ignasi
15 FREITAS, Jose
16 HIGNETT, Liam

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  28 FEB 2026 18:05 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 MARTIN ESPINAR, Adam (ESP)
 Player representatives
 BALANCHO, Bernardo (POR)
 SEVERIN, Gabriel (POR)
 Signature

 Poncho Ayala


